price 

▪ The Buyer agrees to pay for the Land at a 
price of THB 362,500 per square wah on 
the date of registration of the transfer of 
ownership. Based on the land area 
before the boundary survey of 5 rai 22.6 
square wah, the total price is THB 
733,192,500 (seven hundred thirty-three 
million one hundred ninety-two 
thousand five hundred baht). However, 
the land area may change after the 
boundary survey is completed. 

▪ Both part ies  agree that  the land 
boundary must first be surveyed. Once 
the boundary survey is completed and 
prior to the transfer of ownership, if the 
actual area is greater or less than the